THE DATASHEET OF
FH52-60S-0.5SH(99)
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
■Features
 1.  Highly reliable connection and robust structure
With the need for higher contact counts and the need for
a connector body that delivers unquestionable strength
and a reliable connection in a FPC/FFC connector, the

)
(0.15)
6
■Connector Dimensions
1
2
3
4
5
6
 Unit : mm
 Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D
FH52-4S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
4 6.3 1.5 2.57 4.7
FH52-5S-0.5SH(**) 5 6.8 2.0 3.07 5.2
FH52-6S-0.5SH(**) 580-3304-0 ** 6 7.3 2.5 3.57 5.7
FH52-8S-0.5SH(**) 580-3305-3 ** 8 8.3 3.5 4.57 6.7
FH52-10S-0.5SH(**) 580-3306-6 ** 10 9.3 4.5 5.57 7.7
FH52-11S-0.5SH(**) 580-3320-7 ** 11 9.8 5.0 6.07 8.2
FH52-12S-0.5SH(**) 580-3307-9 ** 12 10.3 5.5 6.57 8.7
FH52-15S-0.5SH(**) 580-3302-5 ** 15 11.8 7.0 8.07 10.2
FH52-16S-0.5SH(**) Under planning (Note 2) 16 12.3 7.5 8.57 10.7
FH52-18S-0.5SH(**) 580-3321-0 ** 18 13.3 8.5 9.57 11.7
FH52-20S-0.5SH(**) 580-3309-4 ** 20 14.3 9.5 10.57 12.7
FH52-22S-0.5SH(**) 580-3317-2 ** 22 15.3 10.5 11.57 13.7
FH52-24S-0.5SH(**) 580-3318-5 ** 24 16.3 11.5 12.57 14.7
FH52-25S-0.5SH(**) 580-3316-0 ** 25 16.8 12.0 13.07 15.2
FH52-26S-0.5SH(**) 580-3319-8 ** 26 17.3 12.5 13.57 15.7
FH52-28S-0.5SH(**) 580-3324-8 ** 28 18.3 13.5 14.57 16.7
FH52-30S-0.5SH(**) 580-3310-3 ** 30 19.3 14.5 15.57 17.7
FH52-32S-0.5SH(**) 580-3325-0 ** 32 20.3 15.5 16.57 18.7
FH52-40S-0.5SH(**) 580-3300-0 ** 40 24.3 19.5 20.57 22.7
FH52-42S-0.5SH(**) 580-3329-1 ** 42 25.3 20.5 21.57 23.7
FH52-45S-0.5SH(**) 580-3311-6 ** 45 26.8 22.0 23.07 25.2
FH52-50S-0.5SH(**) 580-3303-8 ** 50 29.3 24.5 25.57 27.7
FH52-60S-0.5SH(**) 580-3301-2 ** 60 34.3 29.5 30.57 32.7
Note 1 :  Tape and reel packaging. (3,000pcs/reel, 500pcs/reel)
Order by number of reels.
Note 2 :  Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning.
Please contact hirose for detailed information about product variation.

Sink mark reliefs may be added due to improvements
Sight variations in color of the plastic compounds do not affect form, fit or function.
After reflow, the terminal plating may change color; however this does not represent a quality issue.
The dimensions of 30-contact actuators are shown in the figures.
■Connector Dimensions
1
2
3
4
5
6
[FH52 (Standard Type) 1mm Pitch product]
 Unit : mm
 Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D Q R
FH52-10(4)SA-1SH(**) 580-3330-0 ** 4 9.3 3 5.57 7.7 2.9 3.4
FH52-12S-1SH(**) 580-3323-5 ** 12 16.8 11 13.07 15.2 2.9 2.9
FH52-32(16)SB-1SH(**) 580-3338-2 ** 16 20.3 15 16.57 18.7 2.4 2.9
FH52-60(30)SB-1SH(**) 580-3315-7 ** 30 34.3 29 30.57 32.7 2.4 2.9
Note 1 :  Tape and reel packaging. (3,000pcs/reel, 500pcs/reel)
Order by number of reels.

b
a
0.5±0.08 （0.12）
(5
)
6
■Connector Dimensions
 Unit : mm
 Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E
FH52E-4S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
4 6.3 1.5 2.57 4.55 7.1
FH52E-5S-0.5SH(**) 5 6.8 2.0 3.07 5.05 7.6
FH52E-6S-0.5SH(**) 6 7.3 2.5 3.57 5.55 8.1
FH52E-8S-0.5SH(**) 580-3349-0 ** 8 8.3 3.5 4.57 6.55 9.1
FH52E-10S-0.5SH(**) 580-3346-0 ** 10 9.3 4.5 5.57 7.55 10.1
FH52E-11S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
11 9.8 5.0 6.07 8.05 10.6
FH52E-12S-0.5SH(**) 12 10.3 5.5 6.57 8.55 11.1
FH52E-15S-0.5SH(**) 580-3337-0 ** 15 11.8 7.0 8.07 10.05 12.6
FH52E-16S-0.5SH(**) Under planning (Note 2) 16 12.3 7.5 8.57 10.55 13.1
FH52E-18S-0.5SH(**) 580-3331-3 ** 18 13.3 8.5 9.57 11.55 14.1
FH52E-20S-0.5SH(**) 580-3357-0 ** 20 14.3 9.5 10.57 12.55 15.1
FH52E-22S-0.5SH(**) 580-3343-2 ** 22 15.3 10.5 11.57 13.55 16.1
FH52E-24S-0.5SH(**) 580-3340-4 ** 24 16.3 11.5 12.57 14.55 17.1
FH52E-25S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
25 16.8 12.0 13.07 15.05 17.6
FH52E-26S-0.5SH(**) 26 17.3 12.5 13.57 15.55 18.1
FH52E-28S-0.5SH(**) 28 18.3 13.5 14.57 16.55 19.1
FH52E-30S-0.5SH(**) 580-3347-3 ** 30 19.3 14.5 15.57 17.55 20.1
FH52E-32S-0.5SH(**) Under planning (Note 2) 32 20.3 15.5 16.57 18.55 21.1
FH52E-40S-0.5SH(**) 580-3334-1 ** 40 24.3 19.5 20.57 22.55 25.1
FH52E-42S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
42 25.3 20.5 21.57 23.55 26.1
FH52E-45S-0.5SH(**) 45 26.8 22.0 23.07 25.05 27.6
FH52E-50S-0.5SH(**) 580-3335-4 ** 50 29.3 24.5 25.57 27.55 30.1
FH52E-60S-0.5SH(**) 580-3339-5 ** 60 34.3 29.5 30.57 32.55 35.1
FH52E-64S-0.5SH(**) 580-3333-9 ** 64 36.3 31.5 32.57 34.55 37.1
FH52E-68S-0.5SH(**) 580-3332-6 ** 68 38.3 33.5 34.57 36.55 39.1
Note 1 :  Tape and reel packaging. (3,000pcs/reel, 500pcs/reel)
Order by number of reels.
Note 2 :  Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning.Please contact hirose for detailed information about product variation.
5.7±0.2

the bottom surface of the insulator body.
Packaged on tape and reel only. Check the packaging specification on Page 16 for details.
Sink mark reliefs may be added due to improvements
Sight variations in color of the plastic compounds do not affect form, fit or function.
After reflow, the terminal plating may change color; however this does not represent a quality issue.
The dimensions of 60-contact actuators are shown in the figures.
1
2
3
4
5
6 Unit : mm
 Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E
FH52K-6S-0.5SH(**) 580-4613-0 ** 6 7.3 2.5 3.57 5.55 8.1
FH52K-8S-0.5SH(**) 580-4611-0 ** 8 8.3 3.5 4.57 6.55 9.1
FH52K-10S-0.5SH(**) 580-4606-0 ** 10 9.3 4.5 5.57 7.55 10.1
FH52K-12S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
12 10.3 5.5 6.57 8.55 11.1
FH52K-15S-0.5SH(**) 15 11.8 7.0 8.07 10.05 12.6
FH52K-18S-0.5SH(**) 18 13.3 8.5 9.57 11.55 14.1
FH52K-20S-0.5SH(**) 580-4604-0 ** 20 14.3 9.5 10.57 12.55 15.1
FH52K-22S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
22 15.3 10.5 11.57 13.55 16.1
FH52K-24S-0.5SH(**) 24 16.3 11.5 12.57 14.55 17.1
FH52K-25S-0.5SH(**) 25 16.8 12.0 13.07 15.05 17.6
FH52K-26S-0.5SH(**) 26 17.3 12.5 13.57 15.55 18.1
FH52K-30S-0.5SH(**) 30 19.3 14.5 15.57 17.55 20.1
FH52K-32S-0.5SH(**) 580-4600-9 ** 32 20.3 15.5 16.57 18.55 21.1
FH52K-34S-0.5SH(**) 580-4601-0 ** 34 21.3 16.5 17.57 19.55 22.1
FH52K-40S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
40 24.3 19.5 20.57 22.55 25.1
FH52K-50S-0.5SH(**) 50 29.3 24.5 25.57 27.55 30.1
FH52K-60S-0.5SH(**) 60 34.3 29.5 30.57 32.55 35.1
FH52K-64S-0.5SH(**) 64 36.3 31.5 32.57 34.55 37.1
FH52K-68S-0.5SH(**) 580-4614-0 ** 68 38.3 33.5 34.57 36.55 39.1
Note 1 :  Tape and reel packaging. (3,000pcs/reel, 500pcs/reel)
Order by number of reels.
Note 2 :  Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning. Please contact hirose for detailed information about product variation.
B±0.08

After reflow, the terminal plating may change color; however this does not represent a quality issue.
The dimensions of 60-contact actuators are shown in the figures.
1
2
3
4
5
6 Unit : mm
 Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E
FH52T-4S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
4 6.3 1.5 2.57 4.55 7.1
FH52T-5S-0.5SH(**) 5 6.8 2.0 3.07 5.05 7.6
FH52T-6S-0.5SH(**) 6 7.3 2.5 3.57 5.55 8.1
FH52T-8S-0.5SH(**) 8 8.3 3.5 4.57 6.55 9.1
FH52T-10S-0.5SH(**) 580-4503-0 ** 10 9.3 4.5 5.57 7.55 10.1
FH52T-11S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
11 9.8 5.0 6.07 8.05 10.6
FH52T-12S-0.5SH(**) 12 10.3 5.5 6.57 8.55 11.1
FH52T-15S-0.5SH(**) 15 11.8 7.0 8.07 10.05 12.6
FH52T-16S-0.5SH(**) 16 12.3 7.5 8.57 10.55 13.1
FH52T-18S-0.5SH(**) 18 13.3 8.5 9.57 11.55 14.1
FH52T-20S-0.5SH(**) 20 14.3 9.5 10.57 12.55 15.1
FH52T-22S-0.5SH(**) 22 15.3 10.5 11.57 13.55 16.1
FH52T-24S-0.5SH(**) 580-4500-0 ** 24 16.3 11.5 12.57 14.55 17.1
FH52T-25S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
25 16.8 12.0 13.07 15.05 17.6
FH52T-26S-0.5SH(**) 26 17.3 12.5 13.57 15.55 18.1
FH52T-28S-0.5SH(**) 28 18.3 13.5 14.57 16.55 19.1
FH52T-30S-0.5SH(**) 30 19.3 14.5 15.57 17.55 20.1
FH52T-32S-0.5SH(**) 580-4502-0 ** 32 20.3 15.5 16.57 18.55 21.1
FH52T-40S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
40 24.3 19.5 20.57 22.55 25.1
FH52T-42S-0.5SH(**) 42 25.3 20.5 21.57 23.55 26.1
FH52T-45S-0.5SH(**) 45 26.8 22.0 23.07 25.05 27.6
FH52T-50S-0.5SH(**) 580-4501-7 ** 50 29.3 24.5 25.57 27.55 30.1
FH52T-60S-0.5SH(**)
Under planning (Note 2)
60 34.3 29.5 30.57 32.55 35.1
FH52T-64S-0.5SH(**) 64 36.3 31.5 32.57 34.55 37.1
FH52T-68S-0.5SH(**) 68 38.3 33.5 34.57 36.55 39.1
Note 1 :  Tape and reel packaging. (3,000pcs/reel, 500pcs/reel)
Order by number of reels.
Note 2 :  Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning. Please contact hirose for detailed information about product variation.
A **